

®

1

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 28452/2016

Y. BAYAPPA REDDY AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

WITH C.A. D 27230/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 27231/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 27207/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal. and Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

(CAD 28452/2016) Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

(CADs 27230/2016,

27231/2016 &

27207/2016) Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani,Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

M/s. Devasa & Co.

T he Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER