

1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 24750/2016

KUMUDHA KUMAR BABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE FORWARD FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Akshay Varishtha, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotea, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bhuvanendra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

For M/s. Devasa & Co.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with Civil Appeal NO.5016 of 2016 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER