SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5016/2016

MANTRI TECHNOZE PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- C.A. No. 1241/2017 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 4923-4924/2017 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 8002-8003/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12326/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 9227/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 1343/2017 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 10995/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 10993/2016 (XVII)
- (and IA No.74915/2017-impleading party)
- C.A. No. 10994/2016 (XVII)
- (and IA No.31225/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)
- C.A. No. 2246/2018 (XVII)
- (IA No.110491/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA
- No.110494/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
- No.110496/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
- No.110497/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- and IA No.110498/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
- No.110499/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)
- C.A. No. 10992/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12157/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12152/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12156/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12158/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 12160/2016 (XVII) C.A. No. 12159/2016 (XVII)
- C.A. No. 14966/2017 (XVII)
- (IA No.84729/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84735/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.84740/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84726/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 15-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.2

Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr Manish Tiwari, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Ms Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr Manish Tiwari, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr Saransh Jain, Adv.

Mr Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.

Mr Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.NO.4923-24/2017

Respondent nos. 1 to 3, 12,14 and 15 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

C.A.NO.14966/2017

No application has been filed in respect of respondent no.1, as such, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.2

Service is not complete on respondent no.15, however, ld.

Counsel, Mr Saransh Jain appearing on behalf of Mr E.C.

Agrawala, Advocate-on-record submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed. Registry to verify. If vakalatnama has been filed, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time, as last opportunity.

-3-

C.A.NO.2246/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file spare copies, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

REMAINING MATTERS

Matters fall under complete category.

List again on 4.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 15.03.2018

hј