

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .1241/2017

H.V.VENTURES PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

THE FORWARD FOUNDATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks leave of
this Court to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[S

. ABDUL NAZEER]
NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 02, 2019.

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5016/2016

MANTRI TECHNOZE PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1241/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4923-4924/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 8002-8003/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12326/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 9227/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1343/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10995/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10993/2016 (XVII)

(and IA No.74915/2017-impleading party)

C.A. No. 10994/2016 (XVII)

(and IA No.31225/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 2246/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.110491/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA
No.110494/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110496/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and and IA
No.110498/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.110499/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 10992/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12157/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12152/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12156/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12158/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12160/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12159/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 14966/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.84729/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84735/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.84740/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84726/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 02-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, SR. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.
Mr George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Sjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. M.V. Ramakrishna, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka M.P., Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Kulshrestha, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
 Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

C. A. No. 1241/2017

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
 accordingly.

C.A. No(s). 5016/2016 C.A. No. 4923-4924/2017 (XVII), C.A. No. 8002-8003/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 12326/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 9227/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 1343/2017 (XVII), C.A. No. 10995/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 10993/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 10994/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 2246/2018 (XVII), C.A. No. 10992/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 12157/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 12152/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 12156/2016

(XVII), C.A. No. 12158/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 12160/2016 (XVII),
C.A. No. 12159/2016 (XVII), C.A. No. 14966/2017 (XVII)

List on 08.01.2019 for disposal on top of the Board.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)