

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5016/2016

MANTRI TECHNOZE PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1/2016-EX-PARTE STAY ,2965/2019-INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4923-4924/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 8002-8003/2016 (XVII)  
( FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 2/2016  
FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 12326/2016 (XVII)  
( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2016)

C.A. No. 9227/2016 (XVII)  
( FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 5/2016)

C.A. No. 1343/2017 (XVII)  
( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2017)

C.A. No. 10995/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10993/2016 (XVII)  
FOR impleading party ON IA 74915/2017  
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 74915/2017)

C.A. No. 10994/2016 (XVII)  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 31225/2018)

C.A. No. 2246/2018 (XVII)  
(IA No.110491/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA  
No.110494/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.110496/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and and IA  
No.110498/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.110499/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 10992/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12157/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12152/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12156/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12158/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12160/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 12159/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 14966/2017 (XVII)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84729/2017  
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 84735/2017)

Date : 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for Parties:

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.  
Mr. Madhavam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Pavuluri Chowdary, Adv.  
Ms. Sriparna Dutta Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Meka Venkatia Parakrishna, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka M.P. , Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvanendra K.V., Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahesh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Savyasachi Sahai, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
 Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
 Ms. Sarushree, Adv.  
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
 Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
 Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, SR. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. A. Susresh, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Holla, AG  
 Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR  
 Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.  
 Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Nagarjuna, Adv.  
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
 Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.  
 Mr. Malhara Rao, Adv.  
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Grover, Av.  
 Mr. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 22.01.2019 for further hearing.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER